



November 10, 2020

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Chosen for Two Consecutive Years as a Component Stock of JPX-Nikkei Index 400

TOKAI Holdings Corporation (hereinafter the "Company") has been selected for two consecutive years as one of the component stocks of the JPX-Nikkei Index 400 (hereinafter the "Index") calculated and published by Tokyo Stock Exchange Inc. and Nikkei Inc.

The Index is comprised of "companies with high appeal for investors" meeting the various requirements* required for global investment standards, such as efficient use of capital and management with an awareness of investors. It is a stock price index developed with the aim for promoting the attractiveness of Japanese companies in Japan and overseas, promoting their sustainable improvement in corporate value, and revitalizing the stock market.

* Quantitative indicators for selection: 3-year average ROE, 3-year cumulative operating profit, and market capitalization as of the selection date.

The Company will continue to work on the growth strategies based on the medium-term management plan, Innovation Plan 2020"JUMP," with the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021 as the final year, and promote laying the groundwork for the next medium-term management plan for further growth as well as achieving sales growth for the fourth consecutive year and the highest profits for the third consecutive year.

The Company will strive to further increase its corporate value in order to continue meeting investor expectations.

Reference:

For more details about the JPX-Nikkei Index 400, please access the following Tokyo Stock Exchange website: https://www.jpx.co.jp/markets/indices/jpx-nikkei400/index.html

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas IR@tokaigroup.co.jp